
Last Name First Name Email Telephone

Aaron Michael michael.aaron@mercy.net (618) 302-7309

Allgaier Nate nathaniel.allgaier@mercy.net (816) 885-6918

Alvarado Valerie valvarado@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Ankenman Todd tankenman@pssrehab.com (573) 881-2779

Anthony Jordan jordan.anthony@mercy.net (920) 256-0786

Arnold Cade cade.arnold@lsr7.net (816) 668-5146

Ashton Douglas dashtonatc@yahoo.com (417) 622-8084

Austin Jessica jessica.austin2@mercy.net (630) 303-1921

Azelton III Robert (Rob) robert.azelton@coxhealth.com (417) 705-6320

Ballantyne William william.ballantyne@lsr7.net (816) 678-5736

Barausse Matteo matteo.barausse@gmail.com (479) 799-4232

Beam Vincent vbeam@ptsconline.com (417) 274-2112

Beck Katherine beckkatie17@gmail.com (816) 261-0562

Bicknell Brynn bbicknell@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Biediger Richard biedigerr@capetigers.com (512) 801-4347

Bishop Kyle kbishop@axespt.com (636) 887-6674

Bolin James trainerjpb@yahoo.com (501) 282-0912

Bottcher Jennifer gingerboch@yahoo.com (660) 373-2491

Bower Charles charles.bower@coxhealth.com (417) 988-5071

Boyd Bert egbert.boyd@mercy.net (417) 830-1389

Boyer Brittany bboyer@pssrehab.com (660) 651-7494

Braughton Keyen atc.braughton@gmail.com (816) 723-0408

Brody Alex alex.brody@mercy.net (636) 208-1587

Brooks Darrell II dbrooks_33@yahoo.com (660) 525-3389

Brown Casey cbrown@hallsville.org (573) 999-4356

Brumit Rachel rachel.brumit@crmc.org (248) 346-0430

Brunkhorst Peyton pbrunkhorst@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Bruns Aaron ABruns@axespt.com (913) 620-8830

Buerck David dbuerck@carelincoptions.com (573) 756-2999

Burgason Jess burgasonjess@yahoo.com (563) 506-4246

Burke MD Richard draron@fairfaxmed.com (660) 253-3680

Calfas Amanda amanda.calfas@nkcschools.org (816) 682-2557

Campbell Jamie jamiejacksonatc@gmail.com (816) 352-8547

Carder Megan mmcarder@freemanhealth.com (417) 347-3737

Carvalho Da Silva Maria mccds0@gmail.com (816) 457-4470

Cass Chelsea chelsea.sass2013@gmail.com (417) 880-8838

Castillo Abigail abigail.castillo@mercy.net (636) 696-5248

Cedeno Jade jade.cedeno@mercy.net (951) 526-3594

Chamberlin Claressa cchamberlin@lebanon.k12.mo.us (660) 281-5847

Chitty Monty monty.chitty@mymlc.com (816) 344-3603

Christensen Lyle lylechristensen@sjsd.k12.mo.us (785) 249-2000

Christopher Sherry christophers@polo.k12.mo.us (816) 853-0778

Coffman Megan mmcoffm1@mercy.net (417) 531-5465



Coleman Bart drbartcoleman@gmail.com (314) 239-6636

Comer Nate nate.comer@coxhealth.com (417) 343-1558

Compton David compton.dave@yahoo.com (417) 825-9221

Cox Courtney ccox@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Crawford Makenzie mcrawford@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Cronin Alix alixcronin@sjsd.k12.mo.us (816) 752-0578

Cunningham Kelsey klc2274@truman.edu (816) 820-7704

Cunningham Emma ecunning729@gmail.com (913) 406-7775

Dabbs Griffin griffin.dabbs@gmail.com (309) 530-8045

Daniels Mark mark45atc@hotmail.com (417) 839-9920

Day Kevin kevin.day@coxhealth.com (417) 880-7157

De Felice Danielle danielledefelice98@gmail.com (573) 881-7810

Dennis Laura laura_n_dennis@hotmail.com (573) 450-3503

DeVivo Brian Briandevivo241@gmail.com (417) 733-1775

Devontenno Lithany ldevontenno@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Dildine Kenneth JR kennydildine@yahoo.com (636) 359-8884

Dingman Robby dingmanr.platteco.k12.mo.us (816) 519-9992

Ditman Claire claire.ditman@mercy.net (309) 840-1696

Doherty Eric edoherty1991@gmail.com (314) 302-2248

Doman Roger redoman@freemanhealth.com (417) 540-4609

Donahoe Kaylie kdonahoe@gcgmail.org (402) 707-3651

Donnell John john.donnell@ymail.com (816) 896-1117

Earle Jayme earleJ@parkhill.K12.mo.us (816) 560-8973

Ebberts Christopher Christopher.Ebberts@mymlc.com (816) 885-0204

Edison Kaitlyn kaitlyn.edison@athletico.com (314) 625-1802

Elmendorf Cody thomas.elmendorf@athletico.com (636) 866-1159

Engle Trevor tengle149@gmail.com (816) 520-6372

Faulk Jared jaredfaulk0@gmail.com (309) 706-0254

Fernandez Nikki nikki_fernandez@isdschools.org (913) 522-6623

Fite Gini fiteg@smithville.k12.mo.us (816) 351-5491

Flavin Meghan mflavin@guadalupecenters.org (913) 449-9991

Fleer Gabriel gabriel.fleer@coxhealth.com (417) 818-9149

Fleischmann Nicole nfleischmann@waynesville.k12.mo.us (636) 692-1790

Fricke Perry pfricke@hazelwoodschools.org (618) 973-1180

Gagliano Steve bhwchiro@gmail.com (636) 544-7261

Gamlin Linda JGAMLIN@PSSREHAB.COM (314) 265-5044

Garde Caleb calebgarde@gmail.com (417) 536-7363

Garton Caleb caleb.garton@Yahoo.com (417) 438-7622

Giboney Melissa melissa.giboney@coxhealth.com (417) 839-4113

Gilbert Dawna dgilbert@fortosage.net (816) 803-0489

Ginder Frank fginder@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Ginter Christine cginter@pssrehab.com (660) 676-2685

Glasgow Bob bglasgow1960@gmail.com (816) 564-4569

Greco Zachary grecoz@osageschools.org (314) 221-9678

Green Malik maliksgreenatc@gmail.com (816) 878-0537

Greving Jacob jgreving@hannibal60.com (573) 221-2733

Guerrier Paulette pguerrier@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

mailto:alixcronin@sjsd.k12.mo.us


Gurney Jim jim.gurney@sherwoodk12.net (816) 258-1203

Haenchen Sarah sarah.haenchen@mercy.net (314) 956-4772

Haertling Kelley khaertling@outlook.com (573) 846-6153

Hanson Jared jared.hanson@lps53.org (816) 736-5546

Harold Leah lharold1@parkwayschools.net (314) 898-2306

Harris Hannah hanharris3@gmail.com (314) 630-5583

Harris Joshua joshua.harris@athletico.com (314) 304-3873

Hartigan Kayla khartigan@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Hatterman Joanie joanie.hatterman@mercy.net (417) 280-2111

Helin Nicolas nhelin1@mercy.net (417) 450-8778

Hendricks Toni Toni.hendricks@eldonmustangs.org (573) 392-8010

Henry Brian henrylord3@gmail.com (913) 209-8025

Holt Jennifer jholt@pssrehab.com (573) 356-8811

Holtgrewe Brent bholtgrewe@athleti.care (850) 814-3047

Howard Coleman coleman.howard@libertyhospital.org (816) 518-8490

Hubbs Jessie jessie.hubbs@jcschools.us (417) 861-1639

Hubbs Alexander ahubbs@psdr3.org (816) 519-0258

Huff Larry lhuff@pembrokehill.org (816) 529-4965

Humphreys Susie susie.humphreys@lsr7.net (816) 718-6518

Hussey Dr. James dochuss50@gmail.com (636) 578-1816

Hutson Cody cody.hutson@athletico.com (314) 488-9130

Hyler Jared jhyler@pssrehab.com (573) 489-8688

Imboden William connorimboden5@gmail.com (217) 204-2400

Iseminger Owen isemingero@ksdr1.net (816) 288-5543

Jenkins Ashley ajenkins@athleti.care (314) 399-0265

Jennings Craig craigatc_1997@yahoo.com (417) 529-2958

Jennings Paula jenningspjc@gmail.com (573) 826-0352

Johnson Jon mjohnson@dutchmen.us (573) 789-8404

Jones Jennifer jonesj@palmyra.k12.mo.us (573) 501-2812

Jr William william.weir@mercy.net (314) 279-7585

Kaiser Joseph jkaiser.at@gmail.com (919) 247-4041

Kemp Jordyn jkemp@bsd124.org (660) 473-3356

Kennedy Megan megan.kennedy@coxhealth.com (417) 988-5310

Kesterson Brock bkesterson@sluh.org (314) 680-0751

Keys Maggie mkeys@cmh.edu (316) 461-2738

Killion Rob rkillion@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

King William bking@cjr1.org (417) 291-0897

Kingston Zach zach.kingston@athletico.com (309) 242-3788

Kinnaird Amber amkinnaird@freemanhealth.com (417) 840-9418

Klein Jacob jklein@jr2mail.org (618) 306-0380

Kline Karen kkline@cmh.edu (816) 807-9335

Klug Ashley ashley.klug@coxhealth.com (417) 942-8109

Knapp Lindsey Lindsey.Knapp@mercy.net (314) 681-2140

Kopp Ryan Ryan.kopp@athletico.com (314) 803-2976

Kriley Blaise blaise.kriley@ccr3.k12.mo.us (816) 387-3446

Krueger Ben bkrueger@micds.org (314) 650-5888

Kuehl Taylor tkuehl@athleti.care (920) 342-2804



Kuster Ben bkuster@pssrehab.com (573) 353-7848

Kyser Troy kyser.tk@gmail.com (660) 563-0090

Lammert Josh jlammert@camdentonschools.org (314) 660-4641

Lane Michael michael.lane@mercy.net (636) 293-4673

Lange Alicia aembal@gmail.com (573) 219-2662

Lefresne Fiona fiona.lefresne@mercy.net (814) 644-1590

Lenners Doug douglas.lenners@mymlc.com (816) 752-2041

Lew Jessica jessica.lew@mercy.net (408) 348-9532

Liggett Allan allanliggett@missouristate.edu (417) 224-2222

Lile Don don.lile@adrian.k12.mo.us (816) 809-2928

Linck Chad chad.linck@coxhealth.com (501) 786-0306

Little Joshua Jlittle@pssrehab.com (573) 356-1546

Loch Jessie JessieLoch93@gmail.com (573) 823-5447

Lock Emily elock@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Lowrance Hannah hannah.lowrance@lps53.org (816) 827-1256

Ludwig Kaci kaciludwig@sjsd.k12.mo.us (816) 351-5498

McClarey Joanna jmcclarey@mexico.k12.mo.us (573) 253-1022

McCormack Trevor trevor.mccormack@coxhealth.com (417) 988-1412

McEwen Kathryn katiemcewenatc@gmail.com (636) 233-4264

McInturff MacKenzie mmcinturff@odessar7.net (636) 395-3358

McLoughlin Alena alenanelson21@gmail.com (816) 645-9416

Meagher Emma emeagher@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Means Jason jmeans@gvr5.net (913) 461-1178

Metzgar Carina cmetzgar@cmh.edu (660) 442-6337

Meyer Nicole nicolemeyer627@yahoo.com (314) 265-6297

Moore Jason jwmoore@jr2mail.org (573) 837-5960

Moore Brady brady.moore@mercy.net (217) 929-8006

Morlan Caleb caleb.morlan@att.net (417) 459-2727

Morton Brett brett.morton@libertyhospital.org (816) 500-6276

Mosello Tony tonymosello@gmail.com (314) 255-3704

Mundle Brandon bmmundle@yahoo.com (573) 822-7331

Murray Alecia amurray@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Mutert Brenda brenda.mutert@coxhealth.com (816) 309-8259

Neldon Deanna deanna.neldon@lps53.org (816) 522-9806

Neri Brittany nerib@parkhill.k12.mo.us (816) 210-7696

Neuner Derrick dneuner@priory.org (618) 530-5093

Nienhuis Melissa mnienhuis@pssrehab.com (573) 378-0428

OLaughlin Kailee kaileeolaughlin@gmail.com (573) 231-6660

Oswald Angela angela.oswald@lsr7.net (660) 537-2103

Palmer Ryan palmerr@carthagetiger.org (417) 825-1192

Pearson Deana deana_pearson@isdschools.org (620) 203-0387

Pedersen Jill jpedersen@warrensburgr6.org (660) 909-2888

Peery Kaylee kaylee.peery@gmail.com (816) 522-3190

Perko Katherine katherine.perko@ssmhealth.com (217) 971-7066

Pfitzinger Hayley pfitzinger2940@gmail.com (314) 596-7553

Phillips Karri Kphillips@albany.k12.mo.us (660) 483-1076

Playle Gabrielle gplayle@kirksville.k12.mo.us (309) 258-8347



Pratt Dominique dlpratt@cmh.edu (580) 647-5597

Prescott Logan logan.prescott@coxhealth.com (417) 880-2865

Pritchard Aidan pritchaclrg@gmail.com (205) 499-8120

Pyrah Jason jason.pyrah@coxhealth.com (417) 459-8107

Quattlebaum Kaylee quattlebaumk@wpsd.net (816) 589-7153

Rajkovich Cindy Cindy.Rajkovich@athletico.com (636) 239-9979

Randolph Emma erandolph@pssrehab.com (636) 388-1457

Rapert Patrick patrick.rapert@unionrxi.org (314) 650-6406

Ray Mylene mbray@freemanhealth.com (417) 347-8778

Ray Bob bray@center.k12.mo.us (816) 349-3342

Ridgeway Dan ridgewayd@unionrxi.org (314) 650-6406

Riggs Samuel sjriggs513@gmail.com (816) 810-2138

Roark Bryce broark@pssrehab.com (573) 694-0520

Robertson Krystal krystal.robertson@coxhealth.com (417) 380-3240

Robertson Charles chuck.rob32@gmail.com (573) 718-6906

Robinson Olivia olivia.robinson@ssmhealth.com (314) 808-0256

Rodriguez Tasha trodriguez722005@gmail.com (660) 351-0115

Roop Jon roop.jon@desoto.k12.mo.us (314) 560-2581

Rosenfield Joshua jrosenfield@hazelwoodschools.org (636) 346-6795

Rowlett Matt rowlettm@health.missouri.edu (660) 882-3421

Rudolph Sean sean.rudolph@mercy.net (314) 800-5308

Sabatino DeLee dbltbl18@gmail.com (573) 301-0696

Saunders Kristin kristinsaunders@claytonschools.net (314) 369-5176

Saunders Tracy tracysaunders@joplinschools.org (417) 483-8096

Schaefer Anthony aschaefer@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Scheiderer Emily emily.scheiderer@eldonmustangs.org (573) 552-5853

Schenewerk Kelsey kschenewerk@pssrehab.com (573) 301-9012

Schlesselmann Diane dschlesselman@marshallowls.com (660) 641-3577

Schneider Stephanie jandsschneider@yahoo.com (636) 359-3994

Schneiderheinze Tyler TSchneiderheinze@axespt.com (224) 643-7481

Schouten Ashley ashley.schouten@mercy.net (816) 868-3563

Scott Maggie scott@hamilton.k12.mo.us (816) 632-9653

Seitter Ross RSeitter@axespt.com (636) 221-4040

Shafferkoetter Megan megan.shafferkoetter@athletico.com (636) 544-5583

Sherrow Brian bsherrow@chillicotheschools.org (660) 646-7883

Skare Matthew matt.skare@nkcschools.org (816) 695-7424

Smith Joel jsmith@pssrehab.com (573) 239-4627

Smith Ian Ian.smith@athletico.com (636) 221-0091

Smith Daniel MS ATC daniel.smith@borgia.com (636) 432-2216

Snow Paul snow@maryviller2.com (660) 562-3511

Snow Jeff jeffrey.snow@lps53.org (816) 736-5546

Stegeman Seth seth.stegeman@mercy.net (573) 694-6159

Stennis Tameka stennistameka@gmail.com (573) 268-9763

Stephens James II jmstephens@cmh.edu (580) 585-0377

Stetzler Brooke brookestetzler@gmail.com (816) 508-0257

Stewart Summer summer.stewart@coxhealth.com (417) 521-4489

Stigen Rebecca bstigen@afftonschools.net (314) 899-6510



Tejada Angelique atejada@athleti.care (314) 596-2656

Threatt Dawn dthreatt@pssrehab.com (573) 424-4477

Threatt Phillip pthreatt@pssrehab.com (572) 424-4177

Tomlinson Casie ctomlin@jburroughs.org (314) 749-7608

Towey Kelsey ktowey@ladueschools.net (314) 809-6531

Triggs Tyler triggs.tyler@gmail.com (417) 689-0553

Trupiano Tim ttrupiano@vianney.com (314) 920-1969

Veale Makenna VEALEM@MAYSVILLE.K12.MO.US (816) 344-9014

Vogt Jennifer jennifer.vogt@mcr1.us (573) 377-2218

Volkland Trevor trevor.volkland@raypec.org (913) 406-4929

VunCannon Brooke bnv3488@truman.edu (816) 812-0344

Webb Tiffany tiffany.webb2@mymlc.com (816) 739-2543

Weber Vickie victoria.weber@athletico.com (314) 580-2251

Webster Austin cwebster@ogr6.org (816) 946-0563

Weidinger Dave dwedngr@hazelwoodschools.org (636) 395-7516

Weir Lindsey Weirl@platteco.k12.mo.us (573) 823-1190

Wenck Matt mwenck@cameronschools.org (816) 724-1570

West Stefanie swest@pssrehab.com (573) 819-0050

Wiegand Nicholas nicholas.wiegand@athletico.com (314) 479-0628

Wills Ashley ashleywills9596@gmail.com (660) 868-1548

Wilmes Nathan nathan.wilmes@mercy.net (636) 706-9827

Winch Andrew awinch@farmingtonsportsandrehab.com (573) 760-4931

Winslow Scott scott.winslow@coxhealth.com (417) 527-3974

Wohlwend Courtney cwohlwend@spxkc.org (515) 669-1209

Woodward John john.woodward1@cox.net (402) 490-2194

Wright Sean wright.sean@wgmail.org (314) 641-9947

York Erin yorkerin8@gmail.com (816) 244-1816

Zalewski Matthew matthew.zalewski@athletico.com (815) 274-7026



School Affiliation

Will Assess 

Other 

Schools

Union Yes

Nixa No

McCluer North Yes

Peak Sport and Spine No

Eureka No

Lee's Summit No

McDonald County No

Marquette No

Monett Yes

Lee's Summit West No

Sullivan Yes

West Plains No

Van Horn No

Wright City Yes

Central (Cape) No

Timberland No

NA Yes

Gallatin Yes

Republic No

Kickapoo No

Moberly Yes

Lathrop No

DeSmet Yes

Ruskin No

Hallsville No

Capital City No

Brentwood Yes

Holt No

Farmington Yes

Kirksville No

Rock Port Yes

Winnetonka No

Lawson No

Freeman Health No

Pleasant Hill No

Raymore-Pec South Yes

Parkway South No

Glendale No

Lebanon No

Stanberry Yes

Lafayette (St. Joseph) Yes

Polo No

Mercy Sports Medicine No



NA Yes

Willard No

Lamar Yes

Incarnate Word Yes

Winfield Yes

St. Joseph Yes

Kirkwood Yes

Harrisonville No

Kickapoo No

Lutheran St. Charles Yes

Republic No

NA No

Sikeston Yes

Bolivar Yes

Northwest (Cedar Hill) Yes

Ft. Zumwalt North No

Platte County Yes

Mehlville No

NA Yes

Seneca No

NA No

Summit Christian No

Park Hill No

Central (St. Joseph) No

Francis Howell North No

Francis Howell Yes

University Academy No

Fulton No

Truman Yes

Smithville Yes

Guadalupe Centers No

Willard No

Waynesville Yes

Hazelwood Central Yes

NA Yes

The Fulton School No

NA Yes

Neosho No

Willard No

Fort Osage No

STEAM McCluer South-Berkeley Yes

Moberly Yes

NA Yes

Osage No

Grandview No

Hannibal No

Herculaneum Yes



Sherwood Yes

Pacific No

NA No

Liberty North No

Parkway Central No

Parkway North No

Ft. Zumwalt South No

Northwest (Cedar Hill) Yes

Webb City No

Nixa No

Eldon No

Lafayette County No

Moberly Yes

Athleticare Yes

Liberty Health Yes

Jefferson City Yes

Pattonville Yes

Pembroke Hill No

Lee's Summit West No

NA Yes

Francis Howell Central Yes

Battle No

Hillsboro No

Kearney No

University City Yes

Webb City Yes

California Yes

Owensville No

Palmyra No

Whitfield No

NA Yes

Belton No

Marshfield No

St. Louis University No

Raytown No

McCluer Yes

Carl Junction Yes

Athletico No

Freeman Health No

Jackson Yes

Southeast Yes

Logan-Rogersville No

St. Clair No

St. Mary's (St. Louis) Yes

NA Yes

MICDS No

Athleticare No



Peak Sport and Spine Yes

Park Hill Yes

Camdenton No

Mercy Sports Medicine No

Southern Boone Yes

Parkview Yes

Mid-Buchanan Yes

Parkview No

Missour State Yes

Adrian Yes

Ozark No

Hickman No

Raytown South No

Cardinal Ritter Yes

Liberty No

Benton Yes

Mexico Yes

Logan-Rogersville No

North Kansas City No

Odessa No

Staley Yes

Hancock Yes

Grain Valley No

Center Yes

Oakville No

Jackson Yes

Christian Brothers College No

NA Yes

Excelsior Springs Yes

NA No

Troy Buchanan No

Riverview Gardens Yes

Republic No

Liberty No

Park Hill South No

Priory No

Cole Camp No

Moberly No

Lee's Summit No

Mercy Sports Medicine Yes

William Chrisman No

Warrensburg No

Nevada Yes

St. Mary's Health No

Hillcrest No

Albany No

Kirksville No



Central (Kansas City) Yes

Ozark No

NA Yes

Willard No

West Platte Yes

Athletico Yes

Rolla No

Union No

Freeman Health Yes

Center Yes

Union No

Belton Yes

Father Tolton Yes

Reeds Spring No

Poplar Bluff Yes

Orchard Farm No

St. James Yes

DeSoto No

Hazelwood West No

NA Yes

Festus No

Seckman No

Clayton No

Joplin No

St. Pius X (Festus) Yes

Eldon No

Helias No

Marshall No

Marceline No

North Point No

Hillcrest Yes

Penney No

Liberty (Wentzville) No

Windsor (Imperial) Yes

Chillicothe Yes

Oak Park Yes

Smith-Cotton No

Washington No

St. Francis Borgia Yes

Maryville Yes

Liberty North No

Central (Springfield) No

Seckman No

Lincoln College Prep Yes

Savannah No

Aurora No

Affton No



Lindbergh Yes

Peak Sport and Spine Yes

Rock Bridge No

John Burroughs No

Ladue Horton Watkins No

University Academy Yes

Vianney No

Maysville No

Stover Yes

Raymore-Peculiar No

Westminster Christian No

Bode (St. Joseph) Yes

St. Charles West No

Oak Grove No

Hazelwood East Yes

Platte County No

Cameron Yes

Peak Sport and Spine Yes

Ft. Zumwalt East No

Cameron Yes

Christian Brothers College No

North County Yes

Branson No

St. Pius X (Kansas City) No

Cox Health Yes

Webster Groves No

North Andrew Yes

Athletico No




















































